RESOLUTION 77-2024

RESOLUTION APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT NO. 5 FOR THE WALNUT
AVE -PHASE II ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, Landberg Construction, LLC, as the Contractor for the Walnut
Avenue-Phase II Roadway Improvements Project, has submitted a payment application
for Final Payment No. 5 for work completed in the aggregate sum of Twelve Thousand
Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Twenty-Eight Cents ($12,975.28); and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has verified that the final revised contract
amount for this project was the sum of Three Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Two
Hundred and Fifty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Five Cents ($348,257.35) memorialized by
correspondence dated August 14, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has verified the as-built quantities and has
further recommended approval of the requested Final Payment No. 5 in the amount of
$12,975.28.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that Final Payment No. 5 in
the aggregate sum of Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Twenty-
Eight Cents ($12,975.28); is hereby authorized for payment to the Contractor, Landberg
Construction, LLC, forthwith after the adoption hereof.

BOROUW %Y HEIGHTS
BY: ” )

YV VHARQLD PYE, MYoR

ATTEST;

SHANNON ELTON, BOROUGH CLERK

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE

BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS AT THE MEETI% 2157,2024.
SHANNO ON, BOROUGH CLERK




